TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel 6210, Frame 0604

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A., as successor by merger to		12/01/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, in its capacity as			OTATEO
Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sallyport Global Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	11921 Freedom Dr. Suite 1000	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Michael Baker International, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Grant Street, Suite 5400	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Michael Baker International, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Grant Street, Suite 5400	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	Project Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 Eisenhower Avenue Suite 600	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0474

900659820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5288753	MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4960087	DATAMARK
Registration Number:	3713025	CO2NSCIOUS
Registration Number:	3282360	PMC
Registration Number:	3362228	IN SHAPE
Registration Number:	4572220	IWATR
Registration Number:	2711679	RBF CONSULTING
Registration Number:	2292353	PMSI
Serial Number:	87347688	SALLYPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1:555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161169-0005-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Citizens-Michael Baker)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Citizens-Michael Baker)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Citizens-Michael Baker)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Citizens-Michael Baker)#page4.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT (NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS) ("Release") is made as of this 1st day of December, 2021, by CITIZENS

BANK, N.A., as successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of SALLYPORT GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC., a

Delaware corporation, ("Sallyport"), MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("MBI LLC"), MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a

Pennsylvania corporation ("MBI Inc."), and PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("PMSI" together Sallyport, MBILLC, and MBI Inc., each a "Grantor", and

collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and Agent entered into a

certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and

restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"),

pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing

security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement

(Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks), dated as of November 21,

2017 with Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 21, 2017 at reel/frame 6210/0604 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized

terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by

reference) in the Security Agreement.

155660.01200/127492674v.2

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor

confirmed that pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement it granted to the Agent for the

benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right,

title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the

Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in all such Trademark

Collateral and to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby (a) releases,

terminates and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the

Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, (b) terminates the

Trademark Security Agreement and (c) assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors (as applicable)

any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it or the Secured Parties may have in the

Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor or any person or entity

hereafter having any right, title or interest (including a security interest) in or to the Trademark

Collateral (or its designee), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office.

Signature Page Follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as Agent

By:

Name:

David Slattery

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Belease and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks)

RECORDED: 12/01/2021